504211874 02/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4258551

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
ESTHETIC DENTAL I	ABORATC	RIES	PTY LTD	01/18/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY I						
Name:		FUNG				
Street Address:		45 NERIDAH STREET				
City:		45 NERIDAH STREET CHATSWOOD				
State/Country:		AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:						
rustal Code:	2067	2067				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1532		15328	3722			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (908)			654-0415			
		• •	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	cessful. it will be sent		
using a lax number,	n providec	i; ii in	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	ia US Mail.		
Phone:	•	(908)	518-6371	ia US Mail.		
Phone: Email:		(908) assigi	518-6371 nment@lernerdavid.com			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	e:	(908) assigi LERN	518-6371 nment@lernerdavid.com IER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMH0			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e:	(908) assigi LERN 600 S	518-6371 nment@lernerdavid.com NER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHO SOUTH AVENUE WEST			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	e:	(908) assigi LERN 600 S	518-6371 nment@lernerdavid.com IER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMH0			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e:	(908) assigi LERN 600 S	518-6371 nment@lernerdavid.com NER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHO SOUTH AVENUE WEST			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e: NUMBER:	(908) assigi LERN 600 S	518-6371 nment@lernerdavid.com IER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMH0 SOUTH AVENUE WEST TFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	e: NUMBER:	(908) assigi LERN 600 S	518-6371 nment@lernerdavid.com NER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHO SOUTH AVENUE WEST TFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 FBRICE 3.3F-022			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e: NUMBER:	(908) assigi LERN 600 S	518-6371 nment@lernerdavid.com NER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHG SOUTH AVENUE WEST TFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 FBRICE 3.3F-022 MELINDA C. CORMIER			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE:	e: NUMBER:	(908) assigi LERN 600 S	518-6371 nment@lernerdavid.com JER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHO SOUTH AVENUE WEST TFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 FBRICE 3.3F-022 MELINDA C. CORMIER /Melinda C. Cormier/			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e: NUMBER: R:	(908) assigi LERN 600 S WES ⁻	518-6371 nment@lernerdavid.com JER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHO SOUTH AVENUE WEST TFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 FBRICE 3.3F-022 MELINDA C. CORMIER /Melinda C. Cormier/			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	e: NUMBER: R: 022 ()#page	(908) assign LERN 600 S WES ⁻	518-6371 nment@lernerdavid.com JER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHO SOUTH AVENUE WEST TFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 FBRICE 3.3F-022 MELINDA C. CORMIER /Melinda C. Cormier/			

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is entered into on the date on which it is last signed by a party

Between

Esthetic Dental Laboratories Pty Ltd, of 9 Elizabeth Street, Artarmon NSW 2064, Australia also named in item 1 of the Schedule (Assignor)

and

John Fung, of 45 Neridah Street, Chatswood, New South Wales 2067, Australia, also named In Item 2 of the Schedule (Assignee)

BACKGROUND

- A. The Assignor wishes to assign to the Assignee, among other things, all of its right,
 title and interest whatsoever and wherever subsisting in the patents and patent
 applications set out in item 3 of the Schedule (Patents and Patent Applications).
- B. The parties wish to enter into this Deed to record the Assignee's rights in the Patents and Patent Applications.

IT IS AGREED

- The Assignor assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest whatsoever and wherever subsisting in the world in each of the Patents and Patent Applications, including, for the avoidance of doubt, the following rights:
 - (a) any rights to file any corresponding application based on each Patent and
 Patent Application such as a national phase application, a divisional application,
 a continuation or a continuation in part and any rights arising from any such
 filing;
 - (b) any rights to be granted patents in respect of any corresponding application based on each Patent and Patent Application and all rights arising from any such patent; and
 - (c) any rights to sue for infringement of each Patent and any of the rights described in paragraphs (a) and (b) above, occurring before the date of this Deed.

PATENT REEL: 041167 FRAME: 0706

a segura a

2. This Deed is governed by the laws of New South Wales, Australia and the parties

submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of that State.

EXECUTED AS A DEED

Signed for and on behalf of Esthetic Dental Laboratories Pty Ltd as Assignor in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001

Signature

Date

JOHN FUNG, Director Name and Title

Signature DI

PATENT REEL: 041167 FRAME: 0707 HELENA FUNG, Company Secretary Name and Title

Signed, sealed and delivered by John Fung as Assignee

Signature O1 Date

JOHN FUNG Name

SCHEDULE

1.	Assignor -	Esthetic Dental Laboratories Pty Ltd, of 9 Elizabeth Street, Artarmon, NSW 2064, Australia;						
2.	Assignee -	John Fung, of 45 Neridah Street, Chatswood, New South Wales 2067, Australia;						
3.	Patents and	Patent Applications -						
		No: 2014902858 Title: "Dental prosthesis"	Australia	Filing Date: 24 July 2014				
		No: PCT/AU2015/050087 Title: "Dental prosthesis an	•	Filing Date: 5 March 2015				
		No: 2015203488 Title: Moulding of a prosthe with a roughened surface	Australia etic tooth element comprising	Filing Date: 5 March 2015 ceramic, such as zirconia,				
		No. 112015000144.1 Title: "Zahnersatz und Press	Germany sformverfahren"	Filing Date: 5 March 2015				
		No. 15824098.6 Title: "Dental prosthesis and	Europe d moulding method"	Filing Date: 5 March 2015				

RECORDED: 02/03/2017